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NATIONAL GRAKGE INSURANCE CO., INC.-vs—JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/v/a
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

No. BO /R EZ <L
IN CIVIL ACTION

@ATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC.

-vS- Plaintiff(s)

@JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
(YCOLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s) COMPLAINT

CODE -
FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942

Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

PA L1.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466
Fax (412) 682-3138



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vS- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)
NOTICE FEND

You have been sued in Court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in
the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this Complaint and
notice are served upon you, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and
filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a
Judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice, for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may

lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO
TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number 814-765-2641 Ex 50-51



COMPLAINT
1. Plaintiff is a corporation having offices at 100 West Street, Keene, NH 03431.

2. Defendant is an individual engaged in business at Rd 1 Box 318, Clearfield,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16830.

COMPL

3. On or about August 2, 1997 and at various times thereafter, the Defendant

made an application to the Plaintiff for certain insurance coverage.

4. At the specific request and instance of Defendant, Plaintiff issued certain

policies numbered B1Z36161, CP236161, WC236161.
5. Defendant received and accepted the aforementioned coverages.
6. Plaintiff avers that said policies were canceled or otherwise terminated.

7. The agreement of open account between the parties arose from words, course

of dealing, and the aforementioned document(s).

8. Plaintiff avers that the balance due for unpaid insurance premiums, as those

premiums were calculated by a'm audit, amounts to $8,656.50.

9. Plaintiff claims legal interest, as damages, on the liquidated debt from October
15, 1998.

10. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully

failed and refused to pay the amount due Plaintiff or any part thereof.



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against Defendant in the amount

of $8,656.50, with appropriate additional interest and costs.

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.




AFFIDAVIT

I, Marilyn S. Robbins of
National Grange Mutual Imnsurance C6., Inc. Plaintiff

herein, verify that the statements of fact contained in the foregoing Complaint
are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are made

subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

— March 20, 2000
Date

Deliﬁquent Accounts Coordinator

Title

100 West Street
Address

Keene, N. H. 03431

City, State and Zip



APPLE anp APPLE

. Attorneys at Law
4650 BAUM-BOULEVARD
PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15213
TELEPHONE: (412) 682-1466

WE HEREBY CERTIFY THE WITHIN TO BE A TRUE
AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL FILED IN
THIS CASE.




In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10306
NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO. INC. 00-1282-CD

VS.
HILE, JAMES P. IIT/A/D/B/A COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

COMPLAINT

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW OCTOBER 19, 2000 AT 1:37 PM DST SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON
JAMES P. HILE I/'T/A/D/B/A COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS, DEFENDANT AT
EMPLOYMENT, RD#1 BOX 318, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO MARIA HAIRE, OFFICE MGR. A TRUE AND
ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HER THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING.

Return Costs
Cost Description _
19.00 SHFF. HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY )
10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY. - s T
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a

COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT

JUDGMENT

Defendant(s) CODE -
FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Fsq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942

Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466
Fax (412) 682-3138

NGV 2 n 700
William A. Shavs
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the above-named Defendant(s) in Default of an Answer,
in the amount of $9,737.97, computed as follows:

Amount named in Complaint $ 8,656.50

Interest from October 15, 1998
to November 15, 2000 on $8,656.50 1,081.47

Attorney Fees
Payment -
TOTAL $ 9,737.97
I certify that Notice of the intention to enter this Judgment was given pursuant to Pa.
R.C.P. 237.1. A copy of said Notice is attached, and was mailed on November 10, 2000 by Regular
mail, postage prepaid and, addressed as follows:

Defendant: James P. Hile
i/t/a/d/b/a
Colors Galore Contractors
RD 1 Box 318
Clearfield, PA 16830

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated:__/ \/W : /6/ Ao By: %

Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-v8- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

James P. Hile
i/t/a/d/b/a

Colors Galore Contractors
RD #1 Box 318
Clearfield, PA 16830

Date of Notice: November 10, 2000

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH
THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH
AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS
NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING
AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU
SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING
OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

Court Admiristrator
Clearfleld County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfleld, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number 814-785-2641 Ex 50-51

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

by _ ST

Janiés R. Me, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)
4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466
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COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: ()Plaintif {)Defendant ( )Garnishee

You are hereby notified that the following Order or Judgment was entered against you
on [QQszbg:&Q &j@ .

() Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $9,737.97, plus costs.
() Trespass Judgment in the amount of $

() Ifnot satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and [or registration
will be suspended by the Dept. of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(X) Entry of Judgment ( ) Court Order
( ) Non-Pros

( ) Confession
( ) Default
(
(

(

) Verdict
) Arbitration Award
) Other
James P. Hile
i/t/a/d/b/a PROTHONOTARY
Colors Galore Contractors
RD 1 Box 318

Clearfield, PA 16830

By:

Prothonotary (or Deputy)



COPY

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01282-CD
Real Debt: $9737.97
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
James P. Hile Entry: $20.00
Colors Galore Contractors
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: November 20, 2000

Expires: November 20, 2005

Certified from the record this 20th day of November, 2000

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a

COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS
PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION

Defendant(s) CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD

FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.

PA L.D. No. 30541
gy TS : Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

SR N PA 1D. No. 42096
' APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466

Fax (412) 682-3138
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter...

(1) directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

(2) against Defendant(s) JAMES P. HILE i/t /a/d/b/a/ COLORS GALORE

CONTRACTORS
(3) against Garnishee(s) CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST
(4) Judgment: $ 9737.97
Interest from November 16, 2000 to March 6, 2001
on 9737.97
Amount of Interest $ 176.08
Payments $
SUBTOTAL: $ 9914.05
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $ _LdQ_OD_

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated:_ L nh 1, Py By: W

Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)
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WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT ‘\J\, \\\// 1 U
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIEL -

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2000-01282-CD

James P. Hile,
Colors Galore Contractors,

And

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC., , Plaintiff(s) from
JAMES P. HILE, COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $9,737.97 PAID: $120.00
INTEREST: From November 16, 2000 to March 6, 2001 - SHERIFF: $§
$176.08

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’SCOMM: §
DATE: 03/05/2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esquire
At AM./PM. 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

INTERROGATORIES
IN ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD

FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Fsq.
PA L.D. No. 37942

r” Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
= PA LD. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

MAR 05 2001 PA L.D. No. 42096
o A Shetw APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
William Firm No. 719
Prothonotary 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466
Fax (412) 682-3138



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

ALL ACCOUNTS IN DEFENDANT’S
NAME INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, ABOVE-REFERENCED ACCOUNT
SUGGESTED REFERENCE NO:

To: CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST
11 N. 2nd Street
Clearfield, PA 16831

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty
(20) days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.
Herein, the word “Defendant” means any one or more of the Defendants named above.

1. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time did you owe the
Defendant any money or were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument,
or did he claim that you owed him any money or were liable to him for any reason?

ANSWER:



2. If the answer to Question 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: (a) the
amount of money you owe or owed to Defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund;
(b) the present location thereof; (c) the terms; (d) face amount and amount you owe or
owed to Defendant on each of such negotiable or other written instruments and the present
location of each of such instruments; (¢) the amount or amounts that Defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities:

ANSWER:

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there, in your
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons, any property of
any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant?

ANSWER:

4. If the answer to Question 3 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:



5. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal
title to any property of any nature owned solely, or in part, by the Defendant, or in which
Defendant held or claimed any interest?

ANSWER:

6. If the answer to Question 5 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:

7. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time, did you hold, as
fiduciary, any property in which the Defendant had an interest?

ANSWER:

8. If the answer to Question 7 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:



9. At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or
deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent,
and if so, what was the consideration therefor?

ANSWER:

10. K the answer to Question 9 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:

11. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

ANSWER:

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

w (UL

Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)




J—%GLQ__O 3 Documen
Reipstated/Reissued. to Shenff

for service.
Vv:d\.ﬁ/‘"’ IW}' “‘/

Beputy Prothonotary




* IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. . .

CIVIL DIVISION
National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.
PLAINTIFF
NO. 00-1282-CD
VS.
James P. Hile i/t/a/d/b/a
Colors Galore Contractors
DEFENDANT
AND
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
GARNISHEE

To: The Prothonotary of Clearfield County
The Clearfield Bank & Trust Company, Garnishee, files answers to plaintiff's interrogatories as follows:

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #1 is No.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #2 is N/A.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #3 is Yes.

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #4 is:
Administrative Fee - $50.00
Business Checking Account
# 12466832 - $1,180.45
Business Checking Account

# 12466840 - $20.00 =g
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #5 is Yes. ' ﬂ_.,:, _L:, !
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #6 is:
Mortgage 1st lien - James P. Hile MAR 2 A 2001
ey LBl William A, Shavw
ga toa Prothonotary

Clearfield, PA 16830
Appraised Value - $51,000.00

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #7 is No.
The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #8 is N/A.

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #9 is No.
To the best of our knowledge.

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #10 is N/A.

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #11 is No.

Date:__March 26. 2001 -

on A. Kurtz
Collection Manager
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
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NO. 00-1282-cCD

National Grange Insurance Co, Inc
Plaintiff
VS.
James P. Hile i/t/a/d/b/a
Colors Galore Contractors,
Defendant
AND
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company,
Garnishee
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT
AGAINST GARNISHEE

Defendant
-vs- efendani(s) CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:
Garnishee(s)
James R. Apple, Esq.
PA LD. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA L.D. No. 30541
Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 42096
.- D APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
! ' Firm No. 719
L “ t. ‘g 4650 Baum Boulevard
5 oo T Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
APR L7 Telephone (412) 682-1466
William A. < * Fax (412) 682-3138

Promonom
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

-vs- Defendant(s)

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST

Garnishee(s)

PRAECIPE FOR JUDGMENT AGAINST GARNISHEE
TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly enter judgment against the Garnishee, CLEARFIELD BANK AND

TRUST , in the amount of $1180.45, which is less than Defendant owes to Plaintiff and
which amount Garnishee has admitted owing to the Defendant, in answers to Interrogatories.

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated: ,ﬁ//)ﬂ/;[ ?/ sl By: f /é/j//%

Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)

I hereby certify that the address of the Plaintiff is: ¢/0 Apple and Apple, P.C.
4650 Baum Boulevard, Pittsburgh, PA 15213.

And that the last known address of the Garnishee is: 11 N. 2nd Street
Clearfield, Pa 16831 .
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, /" 7f =
PENNSYLANIA v
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT B
National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2000-01282-CD
Real Debt: $1,180.45
Atty’s Comm:
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From:
James P. Hile, i/t/a/d/b/a Entry: $20.00
Colors Galore Contractors
Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment/Garnishee
Vs,
Clearfield Bank & Trust
Garmnishee

Date of Entry: April 17, 2001

Expires: April 17, 2006

Certified from the record this 17th day of April, 2001.

.

William A_ Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA '

o
NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. No.oo-1zsz-cnk:\ Vo
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

~V8-

Defendant(s)
CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST

Garnishee(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER.
TO:  ()Plaintif ( )Defendant (X)Garnishee '

You are hereby notified that the following Order or Judgment was entered against
‘you on Mﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂl___

() Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $1180.48, plus costs.
() Trespass Judgment in the amount of §

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and/or
registration will be suspended by the Dept. of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic Safety,
Harrisburg, PA.

(X) Entry of Judgment ( ) Court Order ( ) Non-Pros

(

( ) Confession ( ) Default

( ) Verdict ( ) Arbitration Award
( ) Other

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST PROTHONOTARY

11 N. 2nd Street /,_ [
Clearfield, Pa 16831 » é )
’ By: ?J,jﬁ’” :

Prothonotary (or Deputy)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD

-Us- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

-0S-

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST

Garnishee(s)

FILED
APR 30 ¢ i

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

IN CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION

OF JUDGMENT AS
TO GARNISHEE ONLY

CODE -
FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942

Charles F. Benneit, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

-vs- Defendant(s)

CLEARFIELD BANK AND TRUST

Garnishee(s)

PRAECIPE FOR SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT
AS TO GARNISHEE ONLY

At the request of the undersigned attorneys for the Plaintiff, you are directed to

satisfy as to Garnishee only, the above-captioned Judgment.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED APPLE AND APPLE, }’ C.

BEFORE ME THIS o2&, DAY OF

NOTARNIM B! a(f;rv Public

A. Bernard-Danielson,
Mlcmll!fmsburgh Alleghen County2001
My Commission Expires May 1

Member, Pennsylvania Asscciation of Notaries




APR 30 2001

2 l!‘
Wi lhamA Shau 0,
Prothonotary } 2,00



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.,

Vs. NO.: 2000-01282-CD

James P. Hile ,
Colors Galore Contractors,

And

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC., , Plaintiff(s) from
JAMES P.HILE, COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS, , Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust
Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;,

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined
as above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $9,737.97 PAID: $120.00
INTEREST: From November 16, 2000 to March 6, 2001 - SHERIFF: $
$176.08

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 03/05/2001

William A, Shaw -
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esquire
4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

Sheriff \ouvy WX\ g gm\\hﬁv



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10806
NATIONAL GRANGE INS. CO., INC. 00-1282-CD

VS.
HILE, JAMES P. 00-1282-CD

WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW, MARCH 19, 2001, AT 11:20 AM O'CLOCK SERVED WRIT OF EXECUTION ON
JAMES P. HILE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT » R.D. #1,

BOX 318, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 16830, BY
HANDING TO JAMES P. HILE, DEFENDANT, A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF

THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

NOW, MARCH 19, 2001, AT 11:20 AM O'CLOCK DEPUTY FOUND NOTHING TO
LEVY ON.

NOW, JUNE 22, 2001, RETURN WRIT AS NO LEVY TAKEN, NOTHING TO LEVY
ON, PAID COSTS FROM ADVANCE AND MADE REFUND OF UNUSED ADVANCE
TO THE ATTORNEY.

SHERIFF HAWKINS $39.36
SURCHARGE 30.00
PAID BY ATTORNEY

Page 1 of 2



. In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Sheriff Docket # 10806
NATIONAL GRANGE INS. CO., INC. 00-1282-CD

VS.
HILE, JAMES P. 00-1282-CD
WRIT OF EXECUTION PERSONAL PROPERTY INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURNS

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Way 01
f oy \\\E wr iy et W VAT

Chester A. Hawkins
WILLIAM A SHAW

Prothonotary N~
My Commtssnon Expires

Mongday in Jan.
Clls"trﬁend Co. Clearfield, PA.

FILED

JUN 2 9 ZOUI

Page 2 of 2



PERSONAL PROPERTY T g,

SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

HILE 00-1282-CD

NOW,

timU

day of

SHERIFF COSTS: DEBT & INTEREST:

RDR $ 9.00 DEBT | $ 973797
SERVICE 9.00  INTEREST FROM 11-16-00 TO

MILEAGE 1.00 3-6-01 176.08
LEVY . 2006 TOTAL DEBT & INTEREST $

MILEAGE -

POSTING 9-88- COSTS:

HANDBILLS 960~ ATTORNEY PAID $
COMMISSION ATTORNEY FEES

UNABLE TO LEVY AV COSTS TO PROTHONOTARY $ 126:66-
POSTAGE . 136  SHERIFF'S COSTS

ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 REFUND OF ADVANCE

ADD'L MILEAGE ° . REFUND OF SURCHARGE

ADD'L POSTING

COPIES

BID TOTAL COSTS $ 39 3,

RETURN OF INTERROGATORIES

TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $39.30

Commission 2% on the first $100,000.00 and %% on all over that. Distribution will be made in
accordance with the above schedule unless exceptions are filed with this office within ten
(10) days from this dafte.

Chester A. Hawkins%fiﬁ



Date: 10/30/2000 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 0050185
Time: 01:40 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: National Grange Insurance Co., Inc. (plaintiff) $ 0.00

Zero and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2000-01282-CD Plaintiff: National Grange Insurance Co., Inc. Amount
Civil Complaint 0.00
Paid Prior to FullCourt
Total: 0.00
Payment Method: Cash ' William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
By:

Clerk: OLDCASE Deputy Clerk



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

APR 10 003

William A. Shaw
Protheriotary

IN CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

CODE -
FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, FEsq.

PA 1.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466
Fax (412) 682-3138



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly reissue the Writ of Execution in the above-captioned matter...
(1) directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
(2) against Defendant(s) James P. Hile i/t /a/d/b/a Colors Galore Contractors
(3) against Garnishee(s) Clearfield Bank and Trust Co.
(4) Judgment: $9,737.97
Interest from November 16, 2000 to April 6, 2003 on Declining Bank

Amount of Interest $1,392.66

Payments $1,180.
SUBTOTAL: $9,950.18
Costs (to be added by Prothonotary): $ | 54.00
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
/

Dated: _‘)7




W‘Hu.d H 1pl1.u e
g Jm U PJS& 700
3_u QQ@ 1CC. e Locits +o
APR 10 2003 ShsF

William A. Shaw
Pr mmﬁmﬁmg



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION -LAW

National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.
Vs. NO.: 2000-01282-CD
James P. Hile i/t/a/d/b/a Colors Galore Contractors

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC., Plaintiff(s) from
JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Co. Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) Ifproperty of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a gamishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $9,737.97 PAID: $154.00
INTEREST: $1,392.66 SHERIFF: §

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $
ATTY’S COMM: $§ PAYMENTS: $1,180.45

DATE: 04/10/2003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
At AM./P.M. 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a

COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS
INTERROGATORIES
IN ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s) CODE -

FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 37942

Charles F. Bennett, Esq.

PA I.D. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.

PA 1.D. No. 42096

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237

Willlam A. Sk Telephone (412) 682-1466
Brathfanetargw Fax (412) 682-3138




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC. NO.00-1282-CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

-vs- Plaintiff(s)

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

Defendant(s)

ALL ACCOUNTS IN DEFENDANT’S
NAME INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED
TO, ABOVE-REFERENCED ACCOUNT
SUGGESTED REFERENCE NO: 12466832
and 12466840

To: Clearfield Bank and Trust Co.
11 North 2nd St.
Clearfield, PA 16831

INTERROGATORIES IN ATTACHMENT

You are required to file answers to the following Interrogatories within twenty
(20) days after service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.
Herein, the word “Defendant” means any one or more of the Defendants named above.

1. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time did you owe the
Defendant any money or were you liable to him on any negotiable or other written instrument,
or did he claim that you owed him any money or were liable to him for any reason?

ANSWER:



2. If the answer to Question 1 is in the affirmative, state the following: (a) the
amount of money you owe or owed to Defendant, and, if such money is in the form of a fund;
(b) the present location thereof; (c) the terms; (d) face amount and amount you owe or
owed to Defendant on each of such negotiable or other written instruments and the present
location of each of such instruments; () the amount or amounts that Defendant claims or
claimed that you owe or owed to him; and the nature and amount of each of such liabilities:

ANSWER:

3. At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there, in your
possession, custody or control of yourself and one or more other persons, any property of
any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant?

ANSWER:

4. If the answer to Question 3 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:



5. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal
title to any property of any nature owned solely, or in part, by the Defendant, or in which
Defendant held or claimed any interest?

ANSWER:

6. If the answer to Question 5 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:

7. At the time you were served, or at any subsequent time, did you hold, as
fiduciary, any property in which the Defendant had an interest?

ANSWER.:

8. If the answer to Question 7 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:



9. At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or
deliver any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your directions or consent,
and if so, what was the consideration therefor?

ANSWER:

10. If the answer to Question 9 is in the affirmative, describe the nature, fair
market value, and present location of each of such properties.

ANSWER:

11. At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money
or property to the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to his direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

ANSWER:

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

/47,

s Aor Plntiﬁ'(s)



William A. Shaw
Prethonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO, INC.

PLAINTIFF
: NO. 00-1282-CD
VS. : IN CIVIL ACTION

JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a
COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS

DEFENDANT

AND

CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY

To:

GARNISHEE

The Prothonotary of Clearfield County

The Clearfield Bank & Trust Company, Garnishee, files answers to plaintiff's interrogatories as follows:

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #1 is No.
The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #2 is N/A.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #3 is No:
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #4 is N/A.
The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #5 is Yes:

The answer to the plaintiff's interrogatories to #6 is:
a. Personal residence
b. Fair Market Value — Appraisal dated 11/91 - $51,000
c. RR1, Box 318
Clearfield, PA 16830

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to #7 is No.
The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to # 8 is N/A,
The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to # 9 is No.
The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to # 10 is N/A.

The answer to the plaintiff’s interrogatories to # 11 is No.

Date__June 4, 2003 ngw 0Z M
ri A. Kurtz v

Collection Manager
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company




>




No. 00-1282-CD

National Grange Insurance Co, Inc.
Plaintiff
. Vs.
James P. Hile 1/t/a/d/b/a
Colors Galore Contractors
Defendant
AND
Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.-
Garnishee

CLEARFIELD
BANK & TRUST
COMPANY




4,\’

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 14047
NO: 00-1282-CD

PLAINTIFF:  NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC.
VS.
DEFENDANT: HILE, JAMES P.

WRIT OF EXECUTION PESONAL PROPERTY/INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 4/11/2003
LEVY TAKEN 6/11/2003 @ 9:20 AM
POSTED 7/15/2003 @ 9:40 AM ﬁy_ E D
SALE HELD :

Mik 30 Fii<
SOLL TO

Willam A. 8

SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS Pramonatary/Clert: of

WRIT RETURNED 3/31/2009
DATE DEED FILED
PROPERTY ADDRESS R.D. #1, FLEGAL ROAD CLEARFIELD , PA 16830

SERVICES

SEE ATTACHED SHEET(S) OF SERVICES

SHERIFF HAWKINS $118.68

SURCHARGE $30.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2009

Cé?w@ﬁw-wmﬂ}‘

. Hawkins
Sheriff



. N 14047 00-1282-CD
"NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC.

Vs
HILE, JAMES P.

B ]

1 6/M1/2003 @ 9:20 AM SERVED JAMES P. HILE
SERVED JAMES P. HILE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT R. D. #1, BOX 318, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO JIM HILE

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM
THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

2 12/14/200 @ 11:38 AM SERVED CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY

SERVED CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, GARNISHEE BY HANDING TO LORI KURTZ, COLLECTION
MANAGER FOR CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY AT HER PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT CLEARFIELD BANK &

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION AND INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE.

3 7M5/2003 @ 9:40AM SERVED JAMES P. HILE

SERVED JAMES P. HILE, DEFENDANT, AT HIS PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT COLORS GALORE, MARTIN STREET, EXT,
CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

A NOTICE OF SALE AND BY MAKING KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

@ SERVED

NOW, JULY 24, 2003 RECEIVED A FAX LETTER FROM THE PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY TO POSTPONE THE SHERIFF
SALE SCHEDULED FOR JULY 25, 2003 DUE TO PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS.

@ SERVED

NOW, NOVEMBER 17, 2003 CALLED MARY BETH ATTY OFFICE TO CHECK ON NEW SALE DATE WAS INFORMED SHE
WOULD VAX INFO WHEN READY TO RESET SALE.

@ SERVED
NOW, MACH 31, 2009 RETURN WRIT AS TIME EXPRIED.

Tuesday, March 31, 2009 Page 1



WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

National Grange Insurance Co., Inc.
Vs. NO.: 2000-01282-CD
James P. Hile i/t/a/d/b/a Colors Galore Contractors

Clearfield Bank & Trust Co.
Garnishee

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due NATIONAL GRANGE INSURANCE CO., INC., Plaintiff(s) from
JAMES P. HILE i/t/a/d/b/a COLORS GALORE CONTRACTORS, Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Co. Garnishee(s) as follows:
and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof:

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other
than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as

above stated.
AMOUNT DUE: $9,737.97 PAID: $154.00
INTEREST: $1,392.66 SHERIFF: $
PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: $
ATTY’S COMM: $ PAYMENTS: $1,180.45

DATE: 04/10/2003

(e My

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this Y \“’\ day
of Bt AD._200) Requesting Party: Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
At \\' 3 M. 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237




PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
v SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME JAMES P. HILE NO. 00-1282-CD

NOW, March 31, 2009, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Hile, James P. to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the sum
of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:
| ggRche 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE 9,737.97
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 2.00 FROM TO
LEVY 20.00
gﬂggﬁsg 2.00 PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS 9.00 LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggymg:‘o"‘ 0.00 FORECLOSURE FEES
HANDBILLS 1;-23 ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRIBUTION : REFUND OF ADVANCE
REFUND OF SURCHARGE 30.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE 9.00 ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST 1,392.66
ADD'L MILEAGE 2.00 MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID/ SETTLEMENT AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $11,433.31
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX 10.00 TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES 20.00 TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS DUE
“TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $118.68 LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 118.68
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 154.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $272.68
TOTAL COSTS $11,433.31

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



JUL-24-2803 16:41 APPLE & APPLE PC 412 682 3138 P.g2-82

APPLE and APPLE P.C. Attorneys at Low e 412-662-1466
4650 BAUM BOULEVARD - PITTSBURGH, PA 15213-1237 FAX: 412-682-3138
Licensed to practice in Pennsylvania only
JAMES Il. ATTLE ’ GHARLES F. BENNETT
JORL E. HAUSMAN
MARVIN J. APPLE, OF COUNEEL Jlﬂ]l 24. 2003
Cind Re: National Grange Mutual Ins. Co.
Clea.:,ﬁ eld Sheriff's Office vs: Colors Galore Contractors
Clearfield, PA. 16830 AAfile: 36681
, Case Number: 00-1282-CD
Dear Madam:

Please postpone the sheriff's sale scheduled for July 25, 2003 at 10:30 am for ninety (90) days.
We are attempting to work out a repayment arrangement with the debtor.

Very truly yours,

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

James R. Apple

JRA/jl

TOTAL P.B2
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